

<b>** All allergens are marked for original ingredients of each menu item, NOT including sauces. Please see sauce guide for sauce allergens.</b>										
	Gluten/Wheat	Dairy	Eggs	Peanuts	Treenuts	Shellfish	Soy	Fish	Sesame	Notes
<b>Appetizers</b>										
Gouda Pickles	X	X	X							
Buffalo Chicken Dip	X	X								Omit Naan bread to make GF.
BBQ Chicken Quesadilla	X	X								
Onion Ring Tower	X	X					X			Omit comback and ranch to make dairy free.
Chips, Queso, Salsa		X								
Lettuce Wraps				X			X			Omit peanut sauce to make peanut and soy free.
Pretzel Bites	X	X					X			Omit beer cheese sauce to make dairy free.
Nachos		X								Adding Barbacoa beef, not GF.
Walleye Fingers	X	X	X					X		
Beer Battered Cheese Curds	X	X	X							
Poutine	X	X								
Sriracha Thai Peanut	X			X			X		X	
Irish Nachos		X								
Spinach & Artichoke Flatbread	X	X					X			
Caramelized Onion Flatbread	X	X					X			
OMG Sprouts		X								Omit parmesan and asiago to make dairy free.
House Fries/Chips										
Buffalo Blue Cheese Fries/Chips		X								
Loaded Fries/Chips		X								
Sweet Potato Waffle Fries										
Side Mac & Cheese	X	X								
Traditional Wings										See sauce guide for allergens.
Boneless Wings										See sauce guide for allergens.
Chicken Tenders										See sauce guide for allergens.
<b>Tacos</b>										
Thai Chili Shrimp Tacos	X					X				Sub corn tortillas to make GF.
Jerk Chicken Tacos	X									Sub corn tortillas to make GF.
Mojo Pork Tacos	X						X			Sub corn tortillas to make GF.
<b>Phillies</b>										
Cajun Chicken Sandwich	X	X								**Sub for gluten free bun to make any philly GF.
Brew Philly	X	X								Omit Swiss cheese to make dairy free.
Brisket Philly	X	X								Omit Swiss cheese to make dairy free.
Cordon Brew	X	X								Omit cheddar cheese to make dairy free. Omit onion strings to make GF.
<b>Burgers</b>										
Brew Burger	X	X								Omit Swiss cheese and beer cheese to make dairy free.
Ole Smoky	X	X								**Sub for gluten free bun to make any burger GF.
Luau Burger	X	X								Omit American cheese to make dairy free.
Fun Guy	X	X								Omit cheddar to make dairy free. Omit onion rings to make GF.
That's My Jam	X	X								Omit provolone to make dairy free. Omit onion strings to make GF.
Patty Melt	X	X								Omit blue cheese crumbles to make dairy free.
<b>Sandos</b>										
Cuban	X	X								Omit Swiss and American to make dairy free.
Southern Drawl	X									**Sub gluten free bun to make sandos gluten free.
Turkey Club	X									Omit Swiss cheese to make dairy free.
Buffalo Chicken Wrap	X	X								Omit onion strings to make GF.
Walleye Sandwich	X							X		Omit shredded cheddar and creamy buffalo, sub classic buffalo to make dairy free.
<b>Bowls</b>										
Fiesta Lime Shrimp Bowl						X				Cannot be made GF.
Brisket Mac & Cheese	X	X								Sub chicken to make shellfish free.
<b>Soup &amp; Salad</b>										
Beer Cheese Soup	X	X								
Chicken Caesar	X	X					X	X		
Sweet Potato Quinoa		X			X					Omit feta to make dairy free. Omit pecans to make treenut free.
Southwest Chicken Salad		X								Omit shredded cheese to make dairy free.
House Salad		X								Omit asiago to make dairy free.
<b>Kids Menu</b>										
Big Kids Burger	X									Substitute GF bun to make GF.
Kids Tenders										
Mac & Cheese	X	X								
Gramma's PB&J	X			X						
Cheese Dilla	X	X								Substitute corn tortillas to make GF.
Grilled Cheese	X	X								
Strawberry Yogurt		X								
Applesauce										
Fruit Cup										
Cookie										Not guaranteed to be allergen free.

**\*\* All allergens are marked for original ingredients of each menu item, NOT including sauces. Please see sauce guide for sauce allergens.**